TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM678161

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ENTITY CONVERSION
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900642065
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Cleaver-Brooks, Inc.		08/27/2021	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cleaver-Brooks, LLC	
Street Address:	221 Law Street	
City:	Thomasville	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	31792	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 17

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	72094737	BOILERMATE
Serial Number:	85021848	BOOST
Serial Number:	72458998	СВ
Serial Number:	75654392	CLEARFIRE
Serial Number:	71633695	CLEAVERBROOKS
Serial Number:	85525698	CLEAVERBROOKS
Serial Number:	85551156	HAWK
Serial Number:	86214659	IC
Serial Number:	86214627	INDUSTRIAL COMBUSTION
Serial Number:	85946416	LEVEL MASTER
Serial Number:	73643672	MAX-FIRE
Serial Number:	74665658	MAX-FLOW
Serial Number:	78582370	PROFIRE
Serial Number:	88655511	PROMETHA
Serial Number:	72331489	SPRAYMASTER
Serial Number:	88935961	SWITCHFIRE
Serial Number:	85961178	CLEAVERBROOKS

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0452

900646885

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6082587138

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6082554440

Email: pto-wis@huschblackwell.com

Correspondent Name: Husch Blackwell LLP

Address Line 1:33 East Main Street, Suite 300Address Line 4:Madison, WISCONSIN 53703

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	801734-1040
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina N. Ostorga
SIGNATURE:	/Christina N. Ostorga/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=Conversion from C-B Inc to C-B LLC#page1.tif source=Conversion from C-B Inc to C-B LLC#page2.tif

source=Notice#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0453

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND

CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE

CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "CLEAVER-BROOKS, INC." TO A DELAWARE

LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "CLEAVER-BROOKS,

INC." TO "CLEAVER-BROOKS, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE

TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021, AT 6:01 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTIETH DAY OF AUGUST, A.D. 2021.

2780021 8100V SR# 20213105872

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

\(\int_{\text{1.5000.1 \text{3.0000.3 \text{5.0000.3 \text{5.0000.

Authentication: 204029991

Date: 08-27-21

TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0454 State of Delaware
Secretary of State
Division of Corporations
Delivered 06:01 PM 08/27/2021
FILED 06:01 PM 08/27/2021
SR 20213105872 - File Number 2780021

STATE OF DELAWARE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION FROM A CORPORATION TO A LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY PURSUANT TO SECTION 18-214 OF THE LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY ACT

- 1) The jurisdiction where the Corporation (defined below) first formed is Delaware.
- 2) The Corporation's jurisdiction of incorporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is Delaware.
- 3) The date the Corporation first formed is July 31, 1997.
- 4) The name of the Corporation immediately prior to filing this Certificate is CLEAVER-BROOKS, INC. (the "Corporation").
- 5) The name of the Limited Liability Company as set forth in the Certificate of Formation is CLEAVER-BROOKS, LLC.
- 6) The Conversion shall be effective as of 12:01 a.m. CT on August 30, 2021.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has elecuted this Contificate on the 27th day of August , 2021.

Name: Bart A. Aitken Title: President and CEO

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007435 FRAME: 0455

RECORDED: 09/08/2021